

**Viewfield Rural Water Association
Water Meter Installation
A-9499
Proposals
Thursday, January 15, 2026**

Base Bid				Fortin Trucking & Excavating, LLC Spearfish, SD		3-D Digging & Trucking, LLC Centerville, SD		Underground Const. LLC Rapid City, SD	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	Each	\$6,287.00	\$6,287.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
2	Install Owner Furnished 5/8" x 3/4" Meter & Transmitter	75	Each	\$271.00	\$20,325.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$160.00	\$12,000.00
3	Install Owner Furnished 1" Meter & Transmitter	15	Each	\$352.00	\$5,280.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00
4	Install Owner Furnished 3" Meter & Transmitter	2	Each	\$922.00	\$1,844.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$480.00	\$960.00
5	Install Owner Furnished 4" Meter & Transmitter	1	Each	\$1,301.00	\$1,301.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$520.00	\$520.00
6	Furnish and Install Meter Resetter (Item to be used only when a meter resetter is needed to properly install the new water meter. Includes all valves, pipping, connections, and plumbing required to install meter resetter meeting the requirements of Section 33 12 32).	30	Each	\$705.00	\$21,150.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$677.00	\$20,310.00
7	Meter Re-Plumb (Item to be used only when full meter resetter is not required but installation of the new water meter requires the installation of an additional valve (full port ball or check) to properly complete the installation of the new water meter)	40	Each	\$488.00	\$19,520.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$355.00	\$14,200.00
8	Furnish & Install Meterpit	25	Each	\$2,006.00	\$50,150.00	\$3,400.00	\$85,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$82,500.00
Total Base Bid				\$125,857.00		\$141,100.00		\$148,890.00	

**Viewfield Rural Water Association
Water Meter Installation
A-9499
Proposals
Thursday, January 15, 2026**

Base Bid				Mainline Contracting Rapid City, SD		Racicky Ditching New Underwood, SD		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	Each	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	Install Owner Furnished 5/8" x 3/4" Meter & Transmitter	75	Each	\$395.00	\$29,625.00	\$325.00	\$24,375.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00
3	Install Owner Furnished 1" Meter & Transmitter	15	Each	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
4	Install Owner Furnished 3" Meter & Transmitter	2	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
5	Install Owner Furnished 4" Meter & Transmitter	1	Each	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
6	Furnish and Install Meter Resetter (Item to be used only when a meter resetter is needed to properly install the new water meter. Includes all valves, pipping, connections, and plumbing required to install meter resetter meeting the requirements of Section 33 12 32).	30	Each	\$410.00	\$12,300.00	\$1,007.00	\$30,210.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
7	Meter Re-Plumb (Item to be used only when full meter resetter is not required but installation of the new water meter requires the installation of an additional valve (full port ball or check) to properly complete the installation of the new water meter)	40	Each	\$280.00	\$11,200.00	\$611.00	\$24,440.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
8	Furnish & Install Meterpit	25	Each	\$3,200.00	\$80,000.00	\$4,953.00	\$123,825.00	\$2,800.00	\$70,000.00
Total Base Bid				\$156,855.00		\$210,275.00		\$122,800.00	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER:  DATE: 1/16/2026